Actual: 3-10-1 Estimated W/L: 5-9-0 APBA: 2-12-0

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 196 14 16.4 274 19.6 15.2
Rushing 68 4.9 5.8 148 10.6 7.3
Passing 106 7.6 9 106 7.6 6.8
Penalty 22 1.6 1.6 20 1.4 1.1
Rushes 413 295 321 478 341 32.6
Yards Gained (Net) 1322 944  109.9 2746 196.1 1474
Average Gain 3.2 3.4 5.7 4.5
Passes Attempted 390 27.9 29.3 329 23.5 22.4
Completed 196 14 15.6 173 12.4 11.5
Percent Completed 50.3 50.3 53.2 52.6 52.6 51.4
Total Yards Gained 2377 169.8 1894 2634 188.1 1554
Passer Tackled 30 2.1 1.6 36 2.6 24
Yards Lost 219 15.6 14.3 255 18.2 20.5
Net Yards Gained 2158 1541 1751 2379 169.9 134.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 5.1 5.7 6.5 5.4
Yards Gained Per Completion 12.1 12.2 15.2 13.5
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 3480  248.6 285 5125  366.1 282.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 38 38.6 53.6 52.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing 62 61.4 46.4 47.8
Ball Control Plays 833 59.5 63.1 843 60.2 57.4
Average Gain (Net) 4.2 4.5 6.1 4.9
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 29 2.1 1.6 17 1.2 0.7
Yards Opponents Returned 299 32.9 167 7.3
Returned by Opponents for TD 0 0.1 0 0




Actual: 3-10-1 Estimated W/L: 5-9-0 APBA: 2-12-0

Punts 73 5.2 5.1 49 3.5 4.4
Yards Punted 2790 199.3 185.4 1944 138.9 173.1
Average Yards Per Punt 38.2 36.6 39.7 39.1

Punt Returns 27 1.9 2.3 39 2.8 1.6
Yards Returned 62 4.4 71 280 20 11.6
Average Yards Per Return 23 3.1 7.2 7.4
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0.1

Kickoff Returns 69 4.9 4.2 42 3 3.6
Yards Returned 1414 101 894 800 571 73.6
Average Yards Per Return 20.5 21.2 19 20.6
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0.1

Penalties 80 5.7 52 78 5.6 6.4
Yards Penalized 692 494 571 747 53.4 70.8

Fumbles 19 14 1.9 26 1.9 1.8

Lost 14 1 0.6 19 14 0.5

Total Points Scored 190 13.6 17.2 401 28.6 23.7
Touchdowns (Total) 22 1.6 2.1 48 3.4 2.6
Touchdowns Rushing 5 0.4 0.8 25 1.8 1.1
Touchdowns Passing 17 1.2 1.1 28 2 1.1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 0 0 0.1 0 0 0.3
*Extra Points 19 1.4 1.8 47 34 2.5
Safeties 0 0 0 0 0 0
Field Goals 13 0.9 1 22 1.6 1.9
Field Goal Attempts 27 1.9 1.8 36 2.6 2.8
Percent Successful 48.1 56 61.1 69.2




Actual: 3-10-1

Rushing:
Pinder
Bouggess
Woodeshick
Watkins
Jones, H
Snead
Arrington
Hawkins
Keyes

Receiving:
Ballman
Bouggess
Jackson
Hawkins
Pinder
Woodeshick
Zabel

Hill
Watkins
Walik

Passing:
Snead
Arrington
Ballman
Bouggess

Punt Returns:
Walik

Hawkins
Hayes

Kickoff
Returns

Walik
Nelson
Jones, R
Hayes
Jones, H
Rossovich
Pettigrew

Punting:
Bradley
Moseley

Att
146
140

51
31
11
28

= N W

Rec.
50
44
38

- W s~ O 00

Att
318

No.
35
12
11

_ N

No.
64

Estimated W/L: 5-9-0

Yards
680
268
248

62
36
1

o w o ©o

Yards
594
310
713
488
154

17
54
36

Com
168
28

o o

FC

Yrds
869
224
149

82
52
21
17

Yrds
2459
331

Avg.
4.7
1.9
4.9
2.0
3.3
0.7
2.0
1.5
0.0

Avg.
11.9
7.0
18.8
20.3
8.6
21
9.0
9.0
3.0
2.0

Pct
Com
52.8
40.0
0.0
0.0

Yrds
45

Avg.
24.8
18.7
13.5
16.4
13.0
21.0
17.0

Avg.
38.4
36.8

Long
48
21
54
21
12
7

3

5

0
Long

34
80
69
14
13
18
20
10

Yards
Gained
2118
259
0
0

Avg.
2.6
1.0
8.0

Long
78
28
23
22
18
21
17

Long
54
48

D

OO OO0 ~0 -~

D

O OO 200 NWNPH>

TD

OO -0

Long
18

TD

OO OO O oo

Blk

o

Long

8
2

D

0
5

o

Had
Int.
26

O O W

APBA: 2-12-0

Pct Pct Avg.

TD Int Gain Rating
5.0 8.2 6.7 56.6
1.4 4.3 3.7 37.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 39.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 39.6



Actual: 3-10-1 Estimated W/L: 5-9-0 APBA: 2-12-0

Kicking: KO B FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points
Moseley 41 8 27 13 4841 40 22 19 86.36 58
Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD
Young 5 35 7.0 11 0
Nelson 5 58 11.6 40 0
Preece 3 56 18.7 21 0
Jones, R 2 18 9.0 17 0
Hayes 2 0 0.0 0 0
Sacks: No.
Tom 13.5
Rossovich 7
Pettigrew 6
Hultz 55
Brumm 2
Porter 1
Calloway 1
Rec Rush Ret INT Fum
Scoring: TD TD TD TD Rec 2PT SAF XP FG TOTAL
Moseley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 13 58
Hawkins 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
Ballman 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Pinder 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Jackson 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Bouggess 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Woodeshick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Zabel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
17 5 0 0 0 0 0 19 13 190 TOTAL



