

Actual: 3-10-1

Estimated W/L: 5-9-0

APBA: 2-12-0



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

	196	14	16.4	274	19.6	15.2
First Downs	68	4.9	5.8	148	10.6	7.3
Rushing	106	7.6	9	106	7.6	6.8
Passing	22	1.6	1.6	20	1.4	1.1
Penalty						
Rushes	413	29.5	32.1	478	34.1	32.6
Yards Gained (Net)	1322	94.4	109.9	2746	196.1	147.4
Average Gain	3.2		3.4	5.7		4.5
Passes Attempted	390	27.9	29.3	329	23.5	22.4
Completed	196	14	15.6	173	12.4	11.5
Percent Completed	50.3	50.3	53.2	52.6	52.6	51.4
Total Yards Gained	2377	169.8	189.4	2634	188.1	155.4
Passer Tackled	30	2.1	1.6	36	2.6	2.4
Yards Lost	219	15.6	14.3	255	18.2	20.5
Net Yards Gained	2158	154.1	175.1	2379	169.9	134.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.1		5.7	6.5		5.4
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.1		12.2	15.2		13.5
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	3480	248.6	285	5125	366.1	282.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	38		38.6	53.6		52.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	62		61.4	46.4		47.8
Ball Control Plays	833	59.5	63.1	843	60.2	57.4
Average Gain (Net)	4.2		4.5	6.1		4.9
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	29	2.1	1.6	17	1.2	0.7
Yards Opponents Returned	299		32.9	167		7.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1	0		0

Actual: 3-10-1**Estimated W/L: 5-9-0****APBA: 2-12-0**

Punts	73	5.2	5.1	49	3.5	4.4
Yards Punted	2790	199.3	185.4	1944	138.9	173.1
Average Yards Per Punt	38.2		36.6	39.7		39.1
Punt Returns	27	1.9	2.3	39	2.8	1.6
Yards Returned	62	4.4	7.1	280	20	11.6
Average Yards Per Return	2.3		3.1	7.2		7.4
Returned for TD	0		0	0		0.1
Kickoff Returns	69	4.9	4.2	42	3	3.6
Yards Returned	1414	101	89.4	800	57.1	73.6
Average Yards Per Return	20.5		21.2	19		20.6
Returned for TD	0		0	0		0.1
Penalties	80	5.7	5.2	78	5.6	6.4
Yards Penalized	692	49.4	57.1	747	53.4	70.8
Fumbles	19	1.4	1.9	26	1.9	1.8
Lost	14	1	0.6	19	1.4	0.5
Total Points Scored	190	13.6	17.2	401	28.6	23.7
Touchdowns (Total)	22	1.6	2.1	48	3.4	2.6
Touchdowns Rushing	5	0.4	0.8	25	1.8	1.1
Touchdowns Passing	17	1.2	1.1	28	2	1.1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1	0	0	0.3
*Extra Points	19	1.4	1.8	47	3.4	2.5
Safeties	0	0	0	0	0	0
Field Goals	13	0.9	1	22	1.6	1.9
Field Goal Attempts	27	1.9	1.8	36	2.6	2.8
Percent Successful	48.1		56	61.1		69.2

Actual: 3-10-1**Estimated W/L: 5-9-0****APBA: 2-12-0**

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Pinder	146	680	4.7	48	4
Bouggess	140	268	1.9	21	0
Woodeshick	51	248	4.9	54	1
Watkins	31	62	2.0	21	0
Jones, H	11	36	3.3	12	0
Snead	28	19	0.7	7	0
Arrington	3	6	2.0	3	0
Hawkins	2	3	1.5	5	0
Keyes	1	0	0.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Ballman	50	594	11.9	44	4
Bouggess	44	310	7.0	34	2
Jackson	38	713	18.8	80	3
Hawkins	24	488	20.3	69	7
Pinder	18	154	8.6	14	0
Woodeshick	8	17	2.1	13	0
Zabel	6	54	9.0	18	1
Hill	4	36	9.0	20	0
Watkins	3	9	3.0	10	0
Walik	1	2	2.0	2	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Snead	318	168	52.8	2118	16	80	26	5.0	8.2	6.7	56.6
Arrington	70	28	40.0	259	1	25	3	1.4	4.3	3.7	37.7
Ballman	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6
Bouggess	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Walik	17	1	45	2.6	18	0
Hawkins	9	0	9	1.0	7	0
Hayes	1	1	8	8.0	8	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Walik	35	869	24.8	78	0
Nelson	12	224	18.7	28	0
Jones, R	11	149	13.5	23	0
Hayes	5	82	16.4	22	0
Jones, H	4	52	13.0	18	0
Rossovich	1	21	21.0	21	0
Pettigrew	1	17	17.0	17	0

Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk
Bradley	64	2459	38.4	54	0
Moseley	9	331	36.8	48	0

